505918329 02/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5965046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GREGORY ANTIER	01/23/2020	
DAVID ARAUJO	01/07/2020	
ARMEL ARCHENY	01/06/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAHAM PACKAGING COMPANY, L.P.	
Street Address:	700 INDIAN SPRINGS DRIVE	
City:	LANCASTER	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29718270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124082500

Email: dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082116.1027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUTH J. OLIVO
SIGNATURE:	/Ruth J. Olivo/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Fully Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051824 FRAME: 0283** 505918329

source=Fully Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051824 FRAME: 0284

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gregory Antier, a citizen of France, and whose post office address is 3 lotissement le champ vert, 01600 Trevoux, France; David Araujo, a citizen of France, and whose post office address is 69 allee de Bellecour, 01480 Jassans Riottier, France; and Armel Archeny, a citizen of France, and whose post office address is 183 rue du Port, 01470 Briord, France; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), invented a new invention as disclosed in a patent application entitled "CONTAINER BASE" for which;

	is being filed concurrently with the re	cordation of this Assignment.	
	the Provisional Application was filed	on as Application No	
\boxtimes	the Design Application was filed on I	December 23, 2019 as Application No.	29/718,270;
	the PCT Application was filed on	as Application No	

WHEREAS, GRAHAM PACKAGING COMPANY, L.P., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 700 Indian Springs Drive, Lancaster, PA 17601 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said United States provisional application or said application for United States Letters Patent, as the case may be, and said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto or converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said applications above under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors'

- } -

	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here <u>スペタンイー</u> , 20 <u>20</u> ,	eunto set my hand and seal this <u>23</u> day o
		Gregory Antier
Witness:		(signature)
	ADRÍ SOÍT	(name)
Witness:	dallas	[signature]
vv Citipoliti	OUES KELLER	[organic)

IN WITNESS WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 💍 🔻 day of
Jonvory, 21	0.20
	David Araujo
Witness:	[signature]
DUFFOUR (2 [name]
AAA.	
Witness: LVXLVXX	[signature]
Ca KEI	/ FR Inamel

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	nave hereunto set my hand and seal this 6^{7h} day of
January 2020	
	Armel Archeny
Witness:	[signature]
Shuffere 6	[name]
Witness:	[signature]
KELL	R [name]

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set m	y hand and seal	this	O day of
February	, 20 <u>20_</u> .				

GRAHAM PACKAGING COMPANY, L.P.

Name: Tracy Reeves

Title: Chief General Coursel

-6-